Course Description

Introduction to Public and Nonprofit Service
Introduction to Public and Nonprofit Service

Foundation of Nonprofit Management

Internship in Public and Nonprofit Administration

Program Design, Implementation, & Evaluation

Public and Nonprofit Admin Capstone
Public Budgeting & Accounting
Managing Growth and Development
Managing Growth and Development
Nonprofit Marketing and Development
Nonprofit Marketing and Development
Capstone Portfolio |

Public Policy and Politics

Public Policy and Politics

Quantitative Data Analysis

Tribal Sovereignty through Self Determination

Managing Nonprofit Organizations
Managing Nonprofit Organizations
Program Evaluation
Program Evaluation
Capstone Portfolio Il

Professional Field Experience
Doctoral Dissertations

Doctoral Dissertation
Doctoral Dissertation

Doctoral Dissertation
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Course
#

2000

2000

3000

4100

4700

4950

5120

5825

5825

5840

5840

6001

6020

6020

6070

6302

6400

6400

6780

6780

6800

7120

7300
7300

7300

Faculty

Jach Turner
Rodriguez

Edwards
Ahrens
Edwards
Schroeter
Edwards
Reitano
Reitano
Reitano
Mixis
Mixis
Mingus
Schroeter
Schroeter
Reitano
Morseau
Jach Turner
Jach Turner
Schroeter
Schroeter
Mingus

Mingus

Mingus
Reitano

Schroeter

Modality

In-Person
Asynchronous

In-Person
In-Person
In-Person
In-Person
Fully Synchronous
Hybrid
Partially Synchronous
Hybrid
Partially Synchronous
Fully Synchronous
Hybrid
Partially Synchronous
Fully Synchronous
Fully Synchronous
Hybrid
Partially Synchronous
Hybrid
Partially Synchronous
Fully Synchronous

In-Person

In-Person
In-Person

In-Person

Day

Tuesday/Thursday
Arranged

Tuesday/Thursday
Arranged
Tuesday/Thursday
Tuesday/Thursday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Monday

Variable

Variable
Variable

Variable

Time

2-3:15p.m.

Arranged

12:30-1:45 p.m.

Variable

12:30-1:45 p.m.

3:30-4:45 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.
6-9 p.m.

Arranged

Variable
Variable

Variable

Dates

1/9 - 4/25
Arranged

1/9 - 4/25
Arranged
1/9 - 4/25
1/9 - 4/25
1/10 - 4/3
1/11, 1/25, 2/8, 2/22,3/14, 3/28
1/11, 1/25, 2/8, 2/22,3/14, 3/28
1/11, 1/25, 2/8, 2/22,3/14, 3/28
1/11, 1/25, 2/8, 2/22,3/14, 3/28
1/22, 2/26, 3/25
1/9, 1/23, 2/6, 2/20,3/12, 3/26
1/9, 1/23, 2/6, 2/20,3/12, 3/26
1/9 - 4/2
1/10 - 4/3
1/8, 1/22, 2/5, 2/19, 3/11, 3/25
1/8, 1/22, 2/5, 2/19, 3/11, 3/25
1/16, 1/30, 2/13, 2/27, 3/19, 4/2
1/16, 1/30, 2/13, 2/27, 3/19, 4/2
1/8, 2/19, 3/25

Variable

Variable
Variable

Variable

Credits

Varies
Varies

Varies

Revised 2024-01-05

Call
#

10603

13776

14599
10604
13455
13189
15426
15427
15429
15547
15548
13456
14122
15432
13513
15437
15438
13516
15441
15444
12759

10609

11431
11432

11434

Course Type

UG NLA, UG PA, BS
UG NLA, UG PA, BS

UG NLA, UG PA, BS
UG NLA, UG PA, BS
UG NLA, UG PA, BS
UG NLA, UG PA, BS
UG and MPA
Elective (UG/MPA)

Elective (UG/MPA)

All MPA
Core MPA
Core MPA

Core

NLA
NLA
PM, PP
PM, PP
All MPA

Pre-Career MPA,Core

Ph.D.
Ph.D.

Ph.D.

Please note: When a course is listed both as Hybrid and Partially Synchronous, this means there are 6 class sessions that are simultaneously face-to-face and on synchronous video (i.e., Hyflex). These courses have much higher expectations via
the eLearning system because they have half the class time.



