## School of Public Affairs and Administration, Western Michigan University Tentative Spring 2024 SCHEDULE

Course Description	Course #	Faculty	Modality	Day	Time	Dates	Credits	Call #	Course Type
Introduction to Public and Nonprofit Service	2000	Jach Turner Rodriguez	In-Person	Tuesday/Thursday	2 - 3:15 p.m.	1/9 - 4/25	3	10603	UG NLA, UG PA, BS
Introduction to Public and Nonprofit Service	2000	Edwards	Asynchronous	Arranged	Arranged	Arranged	3	13776	UG NLA, UG PA, BS
Foundation of Nonprofit Management	3000	Ahrens	In-Person	Tuesday/Thursday	12:30-1:45 p.m.	1/9 - 4/25	3	14599	UG NLA, UG PA, BS
Internship in Public and Nonprofit Administration	4100	Edwards	In-Person	Arranged	Variable	Arranged	1-8	10604	UG NLA, UG PA, BS
Program Design, Implementation, & Evaluation	4700	Schroeter	In-Person	Tuesday/Thursday	12:30-1:45 p.m.	1/9 - 4/25	3	13455	UG NLA, UG PA, BS
Public and Nonprofit Admin Capstone	4950	Edwards	In-Person	Tuesday/Thursday	3:30-4:45 p.m.	1/9 - 4/25	3	13189	UG NLA, UG PA, BS
Public Budgeting & Accounting	5120	Reitano	Fully Synchronous	Wednesday	6-9 p.m.	1/10 - 4/3	3	15426	UG and MPA
Managing Growth and Development	5825	Reitano	Hybrid	Thursday	6-9 p.m.	1/11, 1/25, 2/8, 2/22,3/14, 3/28	3	15427	Elective (UG/MPA)
Managing Growth and Development	5825	Reitano	Partially Synchronous	Thursday	6-9 p.m.	1/11, 1/25, 2/8, 2/22,3/14, 3/28	3	15429	Elective (UG/MPA)
Nonprofit Marketing and Development	5840	Mixis	Hybrid	Thursday	6-9 p.m.	1/11, 1/25, 2/8, 2/22,3/14, 3/28	3	15547	
Nonprofit Marketing and Development	5840	Mixis	Partially Synchronous	Thursday	6-9 p.m.	1/11, 1/25, 2/8, 2/22,3/14, 3/28	3	15548	
Capstone Portfolio I	6001	Mingus	Fully Synchronous	Monday	6-9 p.m.	1/22, 2/26, 3/25	1	13456	All MPA
Public Policy and Politics	6020	Schroeter	Hybrid	Tuesday	6-9 p.m.	1/9, 1/23, 2/6, 2/20,3/12, 3/26	3	14122	Core MPA
Public Policy and Politics	6020	Schroeter	Partially Synchronous	Tuesday	6-9 p.m.	1/9, 1/23, 2/6, 2/20,3/12, 3/26	3	15432	Core MPA
Quantitative Data Analysis	6070	Reitano	Fully Synchronous	Tuesday	6-9 p.m.	1/9 - 4/2	3	13513	Core
Tribal Sovereignty through Self Determination	6302	Morseau	Fully Synchronous	Wednesday	6-9 p.m.	1/10 - 4/3	3	15437	
Managing Nonprofit Organizations	6400	Jach Turner	Hybrid	Monday	6-9 p.m.	1/8, 1/22, 2/5, 2/19, 3/11, 3/25	3	15438	NLA
Managing Nonprofit Organizations	6400	Jach Turner	Partially Synchronous	Monday	6-9 p.m.	1/8, 1/22, 2/5, 2/19, 3/11, 3/25	3	13516	NLA
Program Evaluation	6780	Schroeter	Hybrid	Tuesday	6-9 p.m.	1/16, 1/30, 2/13, 2/27, 3/19, 4/2	3	15441	PM, PP
Program Evaluation	6780	Schroeter	Partially Synchronous	Tuesday	6-9 p.m.	1/16, 1/30, 2/13, 2/27, 3/19, 4/2	3	15444	PM, PP
Capstone Portfolio II	6800	Mingus	Fully Synchronous	Monday	6-9 p.m.	1/8, 2/19, 3/25	2	12759	All MPA
Professional Field Experience	7120	Mingus	In-Person	Variable	Arranged	Variable	3	10609	Pre-Career MPA,Core
Doctoral Dissertations									
Doctoral Dissertation	7300	Mingus	In-Person	Variable	Variable	Variable	Varies	11431	Ph.D.
Doctoral Dissertation	7300	Reitano	In-Person	Variable	Variable	Variable	Varies	11432	Ph.D.
Doctoral Dissertation	7300	Schroeter	In-Person	Variable	Variable	Variable	Varies	11434	Ph.D.

Please note: When a course is listed both as Hybrid and Partially Synchronous, this means there are 6 class sessions that are simultaneously face-to-face and on synchronous video (i.e., Hyflex). These courses have much higher expectations via the eLearning system because they have half the class time.